HOUSE BILL 1140

L5

6lr0819

By: **Prince George's County Delegation and Montgomery County Delegation** Introduced and read first time: February 11, 2016 Assigned to: Appropriations

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concerning

Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission – Ratemaking Structure – Review by Office of Legislative Audits

4

PG/MC 108-16

FOR the purpose of requiring the Office of Legislative Audits to complete a certain review
of the ratemaking structure of the Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission on
or before a certain date; and generally relating to the ratemaking structure of the
Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission.

9 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, 10 That, on or before December 31, 2016, the Office of Legislative Audits shall complete a 11 review that compares the ratemaking structure of the Washington Suburban Sanitary 12 Commission with other water and sewer utilities in the State and nationally that are 13 comparable in size.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect June
 1, 2016.

